PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric So	08/12/2008
Stephen U. Yao	08/12/2008
Alan Shiu Lung Tsun	09/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QuickLogic Corporation
Street Address:	1277 Orleans Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089-1138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12198200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)982-8210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083787777

Email: bwyman@svpatentgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP
Address Line 1: 18805 Cox Avenue, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QKL017 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan H. Wyman	

Total Attachments: 4

source=QKL017_Assignment_all_signatures#page1.tif source=QKL017_Assignment_all_signatures#page2.tif

PATENT 500659954 REEL: 021596 FRAME: 0684

\$40.00 121982

OP\$ 40

source=QKL017_Assignment_all_signatures#page3.tif source=QKL017_Assignment_all_signatures#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021596 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Eric So of 12 Storybook Crescent, Markham, Ontario Canada L6E 2B7;

Stephen U. Yao of 12 Lundy Drive, Markham, Ontario Canada L6B 0G1;

Alan Shiu Lung Tsun of 25 Brookhaven Crescent, Markham, Ontario Canada L6C 2X7:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to QuickLogic Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1277 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1138, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention for which I have executed a United States patent application entitled

PHY-LESS ULPI AND UTMI BRIDGES

the patent application being executed on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

First Joint Inventor	
Executed this 12 day of August 2008	8.
	Signature of Eric So
Signature of 1st Witness: Juiel Champer Name of 1st Witness: Givesh Dharwarke	DATE: <u>Ay 12/2008</u>
Signature of 2 nd Witness: DAN AIZEWSTRUS	DATE: 2008/8/12

	Second Joint Inventor
	Executed this 12 day of August. 2008.
	Mex
	Signature of Stephen U. Yao
	Signature of 1st Witness: June 1 January DATE: Avg. 12/2008
	Name of 1st Witness: Gireesh Dharwarkar
	Signature of 2 nd Witness: DAN Air ENSTRUS DATE: 2008/8/12
	Name of 2 nd Witness: DAN AidENSTROS
_	Third Joint Inventor
	Executed this day of 2008.
	Signature of Alan Shiu Lung Tsun
	Signature of 1 st Witness: DATE:
	Name of 1 st Witness:
	Signature of 2 nd Witness: DATE:
	Name of 2 nd Witness:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Eric So of 12 Storybook Crescent, Markham, Ontario Canada L6E 2B7;

Stephen U. Yao of 12 Lundy Drive, Markham, Ontario Canada L6B 0G1;

Alan Shiu Lung Tsun of 25 Brookhaven Crescent, Markham, Ontario Canada L6C 2X7;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to QuickLogic Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1277 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1138, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention for which I have executed a United States patent application entitled

PHY-LESS ULPI AND UTMI BRIDGES

the patent application being executed on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

First Joint Inventor	
Executed this day of	2008.
	Signature of Eric So
Signature of 1" Witness:	DATE:
Name of 1" Witness:	
Signature of 2 nd Witness:	DATE:
Name of 2 nd Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 021596 FRAME: 0688

econd Joint Invent	Of .	
Executed this	day of	2008.
		Signature of Stephen U. Yao
Signature of 1 st V	Vitness:	DATE:
Name of 1st V	Vitness;	
Signature of 2 ^{sd} V	Vitness:	DATE:
Name of 2 ⁶⁶ Y	Vitness:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Executed this 2		2008. Signature of Alan Shin Lung Tsun
		Signature of Alan Shin Lung Tsun
Signature of 1 st V	Vitness:	DATE:
Name of 1st V	Vitness:	
Signature of 2 nd V	Vitness:	DATE:
	Vitaces:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 021596 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 09/27/2008